#### 505180236 11/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tomoyuki SASAKI	10/30/2018	
Yoshitomo TANAKA	11/01/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tdk Corporation
Street Address:	3-9-1, Shibaura
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	108-0023

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16099628	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 183635 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CYNTHIA KLINE SIGNATURE:** /Cynthia Kline/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6170815\_1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047440 FRAME: 0461 505180236

# ACCICNMENT

	AN	PETATION	1		
Whereas, I/we,					
<u>Name</u>		<u>Address</u>			
1) Tomoyuki SASAKI	c/o TDK Corj 3-9-1, Shibau Minato-kar T				
	c/o TDK Cor	<del></del>			
2) Yoshitomo TANAKA	3-9-1, Shibau	-			
	Minato-ku, 1	okyo 108-0023 Japan			
hereinafter called assignor( FERROMAGNETIC MU MANUFACTURING FE	ILTILAYER FILM, M	AGNETORESISTAN	CE EFFECT EI	LEMENT, AND MET	HOD FOR
and executed an application indicated below:	ı for Letters Patent of the	United States of Ameri	ca therefor on eve	n date herewith unless o	otherwise
filed on	November 7, 201	8 Serial N	lo. 16/099,62	8	; and
Whereas			<del></del>		.*
TDK Corporation	n				
	-1, Shibaura,				
Min	nato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023	Japan			
(assignee), desires to acqui patents to be obtained there	_	d interest in the applica	tion and invention	, and to any United Sta	tes
and set over unto the assign invention and this applicati may be granted thereon, an Trademarks of the United S accordance with the terms	on, and all divisions, and d all reissues thereof, and States to issue all Letters I	continuations thereof, a I/WE hereby authorize	and all Letters Pate and request the C	ent of the United States Commissioner of Patents	which s and
	<del>-</del>	4L_4 100000000		J	
assignee, its successors and sign all lawful papers when the title to this invention in applications, make all right and enforce proper patent pexecution of such papers sl	a called upon to do so, exe said assignee, its success ful oaths and generally do protection for this invention	n to ME/US respecting ecute and deliver all pa ors and assigns, execut o everything possible to on in the United States,	this invention and bers that may be not all divisional, co aid assignee, its s it being understoo	testify in any legal proceeds any or desirable to ontinuation, and reissue nuccessors and assigns,	ceeding, perfect to obtain
In the event that the I/WE hereby grant permiss above, and to record this A		ord in the patent applic			
	INVENTORS	<u>1</u>		DATE SIGNED	
1): <u>Tom</u>	oyuki Sasaki Tomoyuki SASA 11'tomo Tong f		Dat 30	0, 2018 -, 2018	
Name:	Tomoyuki SASA	KI			
2). /65/	itomo Tonal	20	Nov. 1	, 2018	
2):/0>#	11 1 - 1110		11001	,	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 047440 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 11/07/2018** 

2): Name: